
ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2024 - 2025

Semester 73 & Semester 74

FALL SEMESTER 2024

September 1, Sunday Opening Day for Semester 73

September 23 - October 28, Monday - Saturday Backcountry Expeditions Week

October 9, Wednesday PSAT

October 14 - 17, Monday - Thursday Outdoor Leadership Experience*

October 25 - 27, Friday - Sunday Solos on Chewonki Neck*

November 23, Saturday Family Day

November 24 - December 2, Sunday - Monday Thanksgiving Break; students depart from campus on Sunday
by 10:30 am

December 2, Monday Thanksgiving Break ends; students return to campus on Monday
by 6:00 pm

December 14, Saturday Closing Day for Semester 73; students depart from campus by 10:30
am. Final grades, comments, and transcripts mailed in January.

SPRING SEMESTER 2025

January 26, Saturday Opening Day for Semester 74

February 25 - 28, Tuesday - Friday Backcountry Expeditions Week (dates subject to change)

March 14 - 24, Friday - Monday Spring Break; students depart from campus on Friday by 10:30
am

March 24, Monday Spring Break ends; all students return to campus on Monday
by 6:00 pm

April 6 - 9, Thursday - Sunday Outdoor Leadership Experience*

April 28 - 30, Friday - Sunday Solos on Chewonki Neck*

May 16, Friday Family Day

May 17, Saturday Closing Day for Semester 74; students depart from campus by 10:30
am. Final grades, comments, and transcripts mailed in June.

*Dates are subject to change based on conditions
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